

PAWNEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #11

810 North Fourth Street, Pawnee, Illinois 62558

Mr. Gary Alexander

Superintendent

Timothy R. KratochvilJr. High/High School Principal
Phone: 217-625-2471

Linda Cline Grade School Principal Phone: 217-625-2231 Steve Kirby Athletic Director Phone: 217-625-2471

STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

All school fees must be paid prior to participation in extra-curricular activities.

Registration / Book Rental \$130.00

Miscellaneous Fees:

Driver Education \$75 + \$20 state fee

Clothing & Textiles project cost
Woodworking project cost
Show Choir costume cost
Graduation Fee \$20.00
Assignment Books \$8.00
PE Shorts \$14.00
PE Shirts \$6.00

(PE shirts are required junior high and high school freshman and sophomores 2015-2016)

Course fees are non-refundable. If a student withdraws from school during the first semester, a refund of one-half of the book rental/registration fee will be made. If he/she withdraws the second semester, there will be no refund. If a student transfers to this school during the first semester, he/she will pay the full book rental/registration fee and if he/she transfers during the second semester, he/she pays one/half of the book rental/registration fee.

There is a non-refundable book rental fee of \$10 per book if it is determined it is educationally necessary and if textbooks are available.

Junior High/High School Athletic Fees:

Participation Fees \$ 50.00 per sport or

\$150.00 for 3 or more sports (\$75 to run cross-country)

Hot Meal Prices:

 $\begin{array}{lll} Breakfast \ 7^{th}-12^{th} & \$ \ 6.25/week \\ Lunch \ 7^{th}-12^{th} & \$ \ 10.75/week \\ Lunch \ Adult & \$ \ 13.25/week \\ Lost \ or \ damaged \ lunch \ card & \$ \ 5.00 \\ \end{array}$

Home of the Indians